ADG1311/ADG1312/ADG1313
Rev. A | Page 2 of 12
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Features .............................................................................................. 1
Applications ....................................................................................... 1
Functional Block Diagram .............................................................. 1
General Description ......................................................................... 1
Product Highlights ........................................................................... 1

Narrow Body (R-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADG1311YRUZ1 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1311YRUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1311YRZ1 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADG1311YRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADG1312YRUZ1 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1312YRUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1312YRZ1  −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADG1312YRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADG1313YRUZ1 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1313YRUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
ADG1313YRZ1  −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
ADG1313YRZ-REEL71 −40°C to +105°C  16-Lead Narrow Body Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
©2005–2009 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D05676-0-2/09(A)